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Establishment Split Leaves Trump Well Ahead in NH;
Clinton/Sanders Still Basically Tied

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest New Hampshire poll finds Donald Trump leading in
the state by 14 points. Trump's position in the state has been steady over the last
three months- we found him at 28% in mid-October, 27% in early December, and
we find him at 29% this month. 5 other candidates are in double digits but pretty
closely clustered and all well behind Trump- Marco Rubio at 15%, Chris Christie
and John Kasich at 11%, and Jeb Bush and Ted Cruz at 10%. Ben Carson and
Carly Fiorina at 4%, Rand Paul at 3%, Mike Huckabee and Rick Santorum at 1%,
and Jim Gilmore with less than 1% round out the field.

Trump actually ranks 8th out of the 12 candidates in New Hampshire in net
favorability with only 49% of GOP voters seeing him favorably to 44% with a
negative opinion. But his support has the greatest intensity among the top level
candidates- 68% of his supporters say they're firmly committed to him compared
to 63% for Cruz, 58% for Bush, 46% for Rubio, 40% for Christie, and just 34% for
Kasich on that metric. Looking at the race just among those who say their mind is
totally made up, Trump's support goes up to 38% to 13% for Rubio, 12% for Cruz,
11% for Bush, 9% for Christie, and 7% for Kasich.

The establishment split is what's keeping Trump in such a good position. In a
pared down field of the candidates generally viewed as the top 3 in the overall
race Trump would lead Rubio by just 2 points, 36/34, with Cruz back at 19%. And
Trump trails Rubio 52/40 and Cruz 46/39 in head to head match ups while
leading Bush just 46/45. But as long as Rubio and Christie and Kasich and Bush
are all in the race they're splitting the vote enough to let Trump's passionate base
give him a big lead.

“If the Republican establishment really wants to stop Donald Trump in New
Hampshire it might require some more people dropping out of the race,” said
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Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “4 different establishment
candidates all polling in double digits is what’s allowing Trump to have such a big
lead in the state.”

The candidates with the biggest gains since our last poll in early December are
Bush (up 5 points from 5% to 10%), Rubio (up 4 points from 11% to 15), and
Kasich (up 3 points from 8% to 11%). Bush and Kasich have also had notable
gains in their favorability ratings. Bush has gone from negative territory last
month (38/45) to positive ground (44/42). It may not sound like much but it's
been a long time since we found Bush with an above water favorability anywhere.
Kasich's improved from 38/35 to 46/30.

The bottom's dropped out on Ben Carson whose support has gone from 9% to 4%
and whose favorability has gone from 52/30 to 48/34. Interestingly the other
candidate whose seen his support drop is Ted Cruz, who's gone from 13% to 10%
with his favorability remaining steady at 54/29 this month to 53/28 last month.
Cruz is still pretty well positioned overall though. He's the most frequent second
choice of voters in the state at 17% to 11% each for Bush and Rubio, and 10% for
Christie. More importantly he's the overwhelming back up pick of Trump
supporters at 37% to 10% for Rubio with no one else in double digits. If Cruz wins
lowa and it causes Trump voters to be demoralized, he's easily the candidate
most likely to see his supporters come their way.

“If the Donald Trump collapse that’s been expected for six months but has yet to
materialize ever does become a reality Ted Cruz is going to be in a very good
position in New Hampshire,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “He’s next in line for Trump voters and it’s not even close.”

A couple of notes on things in the news:

-27% of GOP primary voters in the state say they support the Oregon protesters
who have taken over a federal building in Oregon to 39% who say they oppose
them and 34% who don't have an opinion either way. Cruz voters (50/24) are
strongly in favor of their efforts while Trump voters (32/33) are pretty evenly
divided. Rubio (25/43), Kasich (20/41), Christie (20/38), and Bush (6/75) voters
all express strong opposition to the protests.

-20% of GOP primary voters in the state say they think Obama is going to take all
Americans' guns away during his final year in office to 64% who think he will not.
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Rubio voters (29%) are actually most likely to have this belief followed by 25% of
Trump's, 24% each of Cruz and Christie's, then all the way down to 10% of
Kasich's and 9% of Bush's.

-52% of GOP primary voters say they're offended by bilingual phone menus, to
40% who say they aren't. This is actually a big dividing line in the GOP race.
Among voters who aren't offended by having to press 1 for English and 2 for
Spanish, the race is tied with Rubio and Trump each at 19%, Bush at 14%, Kasich
at 13%, Christie at 11%, and Cruz at just 6%. But among voters who are offended
by such things, Trump leads with an overwhelming 36% to 13% for Cruz, 12% for
Christie, 11% for Rubio, 8% for Kasich, and just 6% for Bush.

Things remain extremely close on the Democratic side, with Hillary Clinton at
47% to 44% for Bernie Sanders, and 3% for Martin O'Malley. There's an
incredible divide between the Democrats and independents planning to vote in
the primary- Clinton leads Sanders 55/36 with Democrats, but Sanders almost
completely cancels that out with a 59/29 advantage among non-Democrats
planning to vote in the primary. That's just one of several big dividers in the
Democratic race- Clinton leads 51/38 with women while Sanders leads 50/42
with men, and Clinton leads 54/36 with seniors while Sanders is up 46/45 with
everyone else.

“Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders have been within 2-3 points of each other on
our last two New Hampshire polls,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “Clinton is dominant with the Democratic establishment, but
Sanders is proving to be more appealing to people outside the party. It may come
down to how many of those non-Democrats he can get to come out and choose to
vote in the Democratic race rather than the Republican one that’s drawn a lot
more interest.”

Sanders is more broadly popular than Clinton, with an 85/8 favorability rating to
her 69/24 standing. Clinton's supporters are a little more committed though with
68% of them saying they will definitely vote for her to 62% of Sanders' voters who
say they're firmly with him.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 515 likely Republican primary voters and 480 likely Democratic
primary voters from January 4™ to 6th. The margin of error is +/-4.3% for the Republicans and +/-
4.5% for the Democrats. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via
the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the
internet through an opt-in internet panel
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 42%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 48%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 54%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 29%
NOE SUIME e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 55%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 28%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 49%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 44%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 6%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 53%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 18%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 56%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 25%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Gilmore?

Favorable......ccoooovivieiiiicee 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 67%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 35%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 23%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Kasich?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 46%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 24%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 36%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 41%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 24%

Q12 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Santorum?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 30%
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Q13 The Republican candidates for President are Q15 Given the same list of choices, who would be
Jeb Bush, Ben Carson, Chris Christie, Ted your second choice for the GOP candidate for
Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Jim Gilmore, Mike President in 20167
Huckabee, John Kasich, Rand Paul, Marco

_ e, ' , 11%
Rubio, Rick Santorum, and Donald Trump. If JED BUSH...coiiiii e 0
the election was today, who would you vote BEN CAISOMN v e sreeeees 6%
for?
or 10% Chris ChFISHI ....eeeeiieeieiiieee e 10%

0
JED BUSH. ..o 4% TEA CIUZ it 17%
0
BN CAMSON. oo vt 110 Carly FioriNa ....cccovveieieiceeeceeceee e 6%
, - b
Chris ChFISH ....eeeeiieeiiiiieee e . JimGimore..... 1%
0
TEA CrUZ oo 2o Mike Huckabee ... 204
. b
B 0% JohN KasiCh ......c.ccoveiiiieiic e 6%
. b
Jim GilmOore.......cuveiiieeiie e o Rand Paul ... 3%
i 0
Mke HUCKADE® ..ooso v v 110 Marco RUDIO ......ccoceveiiieiicece e 11%
i 0
John Kasich ... o Rick Santorumm ... 1%
0
Rand Paul ... . DONAIA TAUMD oo 7%
i 0
MAICO RUDIO -vvss v . Undecided..........cooeoieiieiieiiececceeeee e 18%
RICk SantOrum ......couvveeeeee e, 1 A) Q16 leen the Ch0|ces Of ]ust Donald Trump, Jeb
DONAIA TFUMP <. 29% Bush, Marco Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would
0 you support for the Republican nomination for
Undecided..........ccooiiiiiiiiiiin 2% President?

Q14 Are you firmly committed to your current choice 350
for President, or is it possible you'll change Donald Trump ....ooooeeieiieeeeeeee e 0
your mind between now and the primary? JED BUSH oot 17%

Firmly committed to your current choice......... 53% MArCO RUDIO ... 25%
It's possible you'll change your mind between 14%
NOW AN tNE PIIMATY oo oo 47% TEA CrUZ oo 0
NOLSUIE ..o 9%
Q17 Given the choices of just Donald Trump, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?
Donald Trump ....ocoveiieeiiiiieeieee e 36%
Marco RUDIO .......ooviiiiiiiiiiee e 34%
TEA CrUZ covevieeiieiieeee e 19%
NOLSUIE ..o 11%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dF Public Policy
Polling

Q18 Given the choices of just Jeb Bush, Marco
Rubio, and Ted Cruz who would you support
for the Republican nomination for President?

JED BUSH...coiiii 26%
Marco RUDIO ........coocvveiiiiiiiie e 31%
TEA CrUZ oo 31%
NOE SUIE ... 12%

Q19 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Jeb Bush and Donald Trump?

JED BUSH ..., 45%
Donald Trump ....ocovevieeiiiiieeieee e 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeieieeeeeeee e, 9%

Q20 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Marco Rubio?

TEA CIUZ oot 35%
MATCO RUDIO «.vveveeeeeeeee e, 42%
NOE SUF .ot een e 23%

Q21 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Ted Cruz and Donald Trump?

TEA CIUZ ..o 46%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiieieeeeee e 39%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 15%

Q22 Who would you prefer as the Republican
candidate if you had to choose between just
Marco Rubio and Donald Trump?

Marco RUDIO .....ccooeveiviieeeeceeeeecee e 52%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieieeeee e 40%
NOE SUME .., 8%

January 4-6, 2016

Survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q23 When it comes to the Republican nominee for
President are you more concerned with having
the candidate who is the most conservative on
the issues, or the one who has the best chance
of beating a Demaocrat in the general election?

More concerned with having the candidate
who is the most conservative on the issues.... 26%

More concerned with having the candidate

who has the best chance of beating a

Democrat in the general election ................... 56%
NOLSUIE ..o 18%

Q24 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Y S 15%
NO oot 73%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q25 Are you an Evangelical Christian or not?
YOSt 22%
NO c et 78%

Q26 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 71%
Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 18%
NOLSUIE ... 12%

Q27 Would you support or oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

Support a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... 70%
Oppose a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... %
NOLSUIE ..o 10%

Q28 Do you support or oppose the anti-government
protesters who have taken over a building in a
federal wildlife refuge in Oregon?

Support the Protesters ...........ccooveeeeeeeercenen. 27%
OppOse the Protesters ...........ccooveeeeerevrenen. 39%
NOLSUIE ..o 34%
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Q29 Are you offended by bilingual phone menus
where you press 1 to continue in English and 2
to continue in Spanish, or not?

Offended by bilingual phone menus................ 52%
Not offended by bilingual phone menus.......... 40%
NOE SUIE ... 8%

Q30 Do you think President Obama will take all
Americans’ guns away during his final year in
office or not?

President Obama will take all Americans’

guns away during his final year in office ......... 20%
President Obama will not take all Americans’

guns away during his final year in office ......... 64%
NOE SUME c.veeeeieeee e, 16%

Q31 If a Presidential candidate from outside New
England openly rooted for the Patriots in the
playoffs would that make you more or less
likely to vote for them, or would it not make a

difference?
MOre lIKEIY......eeeiieiiiee e 4%
LSS KEIY ... 12%
Wouldn't make a difference either way ........... 84%
NOE SUIE ... 0%

January 4-6, 2016

Survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q32 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocvveiiiiiii e 4%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 33%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoveveeeiineeenne 36%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeeeenes 26%

Q33 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q34 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 2%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 60%
Independent / Other.........ccoociieeniiiiiiiiiieeen. 38%

Q35 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 32%

AB 10 85 43%

OIAETN thAN B5 ..o 25%
@ l B



@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 99% 36% 57% 20% 35% - - 63% 8% 54% 56% 25% 50%
Unfavorable|42% - 44% 27% 67% 49% 100% 68% 26% 64% 24% 44% 65% 10%
Not sure|14% 1% 21% 17% 12% 16% - 32% 11% 28% 22% - 11% 39%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable[48% 34% 100% 33% 67% 74% 100% 32% 25% 20% 48% 56% 53% 50%
Unfavorable|34% 51% - 44% 15% 12% - - 58% 44% 37% 44% 30% 5%
Not sure|18% 15% - 23% 18% 13% - 68% 16% 37% 15% - 17% 45%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|54% 28% 63% 29% 100% 64% 100% 32% 33% 33% 63% 20% 60% 34%
Unfavorable|29% 43% 25% 38% - 25% - 68% 58% 39% 21% 80% 24% 22%
Not sure(17% 29% 12% 33% - 11% - - 9% 28% 16% - 16% 44%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick |Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55% 51% 58% 52% 55% 56% 100% - 56% 10% 94% 44% 45% 46%
Unfavorable[28% 29% 18% 21% 33% 20% - 100% 36% 61% - 41% 38% 10%
Not sure|17% 20% 25% 26% 12% 24% - - 9% 28% 6% 15% 17% 44%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable|49% 9% 39% 19% 69% 45% 100% 32% 12% 12% 35% 41% 99% 5%
Unfavorable|44% 87% 55% 3% 21% 50% - 68% 80% 65% 53% 44% 1% 86%
Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 8% 10% 5% - - 8% 23% 12% 15% - 10%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable[53% 50% 35% 80% 47% 57% 100% 32% 49% 8% 57% 41% 54% 55%
Unfavorable|29% 22% 28% 8% 38% 20% - 68% 42% 61% 33% 44% 26% 10%
Not sure|18% 27% 37% 12% 15% 23% - - 9% 31% 9% 15% 20% 34%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56% 47% 58% 43% 76% 93% 100% - 46% 33% 72% 100% 50% 46%
Unfavorable[25% 20% 15% 26% 21% 5% - - 44% 30% 13% - 34% 20%
Not sure|19% 33% 27% 31% 3% 3% - 100% 10% 37% 15% - 17% 34%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 10% 14% 8% 4% 9% - - 10% 3% 3% - 4% -
Unfavorable|27% 20% 27% 30% 26% 22% 100% 32% 23% 25% 31% - 30% -
Not sure|67% 70% 59% 62% 70% 69% - 68% 67% 72% 66% 100% 66% 100%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42% 29% 60% 36% 64% 53% 100% 100% 21% 35% 47% 35% 42% 21%
Unfavorable[35% 33% 24% 37% 28% 32% - - 58% 28% 34% 44% 35% 20%
Not sure|23% 38% 16% 28% 8% 16% - - 21% 37% 20% 20% 24% 59%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|46% 58% 41% 63% 27% 53% - 68% 89% 33% 61% 59% 19% 50%
Unfavorable|30% 7% 36% 17% 62% 27% - - 4% 31% 23% 41% 47% 10%
Not sure|24% 35% 23% 20% 11% 20% 100% 32% 7% 37% 16% - 34% 39%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable[36% 7% 23% 24% 53% @ 49% - - 30% 93% 38% 65% 39% 30%
Unfavorable[41% 53% 47% 42% 31% 40% 100% 32% 57% 7%  42% - 38% 22%
Not sure|24% 40% 30% 34% 16% 11% - 68% 13% - 20% 35% 24% 49%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Santorum Favorability
Favorable[27% 25% 22% 22% 48% 43% - - 12% 23% 28% 100% 24% 36%
Unfavorable|43% 34% 38% 39% 25% 32% 100% 68% 65% 39% 52% - 46% 15%
Not sure|30% 40% 40% 39% 27% 25% - 32% 22% 38% 19% - 30% 49%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters
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Republican Primary

Base

Jeb
Bush

Ben
Carson

Chris
Christie

Ted
Cruz

Carly
Fiorina

Jim
Gilmore

Mike
Huckabee

John
Kasich

Rand
Paul

Marco
Rubio

Rick
Santorum

Donald
Trump

Undecided

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush

Ben Carson
Chris Christie
Ted Cruz
Carly Fiorina
Jim Gilmore
Mike Huckabee
John Kasich
Rand Paul
Marco Rubio
Rick Santorum
Donald Trump
Undecided

10%
4%
11%
10%
4%
0%
1%
11%
3%
15%
1%
29%
2%

100% -

100%

100%

100% -

100%

100% -

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Base

Republican Primary

Jeb
Bush

Ben
Carson

Chris
Christie

Ted
Cruz

Carly
Fiorina

Jim
Gilmore

Mike
Huckabee

John
Kasich

Rand
Paul

Marco
Rubio

Rick
Santorum

Donald
Trump

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

53%

It's possible you'll | 47%
change your mind
between now and the

primary

58%

42%

47%

53%

40%

60%

63%

37%

16%

84%

100%

100%

34%

66%

69%

31%

46%

54%

15%

85%

68%

32%
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JF Public Policy
Polling

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|11% - 2% 18% 1% 5% - - 36% - 13% 20% 9% 30%
Ben Carson| 6% 5% - 4% 9% 11% - - 5% - 8% - 7% -
Chris Christie[10% 20% 6% - 2% 5% - - 10% 8% 19% - 9% 11%
Ted Cruz|17% 6% 21% 3% - 18% 100% - 5% 38% 16% 20% 37% -
Carly Fiorina| 6% 8% 13% 8% 9% - - - 2% - 9% 15% 5% -
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - 6% - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee| 2% 1% - 5% 3% - - - 1% - - - 2% -
John Kasich| 6% 18% 3% 9% 5% 8% - 68% - - 9% - 1% -
Rand Paul| 3% - - - 3% 11% - - 8% - 8% - 2% -
Marco Rubio|11% 12% 5% 30% 12% 26% - - 15% - - 44% 10% -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 2% - - - - - - 1% - 2% -
Donald Trump| 7% 1% 20% 1% 33% 14% - 32% 5% 10% 8% - - -
Undecided [18% 29% 30% 14% 23% 3% - - 14% 45% 9% - 17% 59%

Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|35% 2% 20% 5% 13% 14% - 32% 6% 20% 8% 20% 97% -
Jeb Bush|17% 90% 7% 26% 1% 5% - - 41% 3% 2% - 1% 5%
Marco Rubio|25% % 18% 49% 2% 28% 100% - 35% 26% 85% 44% - -
Ted Cruz|14% - 36% 3% 83% 42% - - 1% 23% 4% 20% 2% -
Not sure| 9% 1% 20% 16% 1% 11% - 68% 17% 28% 2% 15% - 95%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 36% 7% 24% 15% 5% 19% - - 11% 20% 8% 20% 98% -
Marco Rubio|34% 45% 30% 55% 1% 31% - - 53% 29% 89% 59% 1% 16%
Ted Cruz|19% 16% 25% 13% 92% 44% 100% - 12% 36% 1% 20% 2% -
Not sure|11% 31% 21% 16% 2% 7% - 100% 24% 16% 2% - - 84%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush[26% 90% 19% 37% - 7% - - 49% 10% 2% 35% 19% 11%
Marco Rubio|31% 9% 26% 38% 1% 31% 100% - 36% 26% 88% 44% 20% -
Ted Cruz|31% - 37% 12%  99% 51% - - 3% 40% 7% 20% 46% -
Not sure|12% 1% 18% 13% - 12% - 100% 12% 24% 4% - 15% 89%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush[45% 98% 48% 63% 12% 35% - 68% 84% 29% 72% 59% 4% 75%
Donald Trump | 46% - 33% 18% 73% 50% 100% 32% 7% 43% 23% 41% 94% 5%
Not sure| 9% 2% 19% 19% 16% 15% - - 9% 28% 5% - 1% 20%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|35% 12% 27% 12%  92% 63% 100% 32% 12% 46% 9% 20% 51% -
Marco Rubio|42% 54% 36% 60% 6% 31% - - 60% 36% 88% 59% 21% 16%
Not sure|23% 34% 37% 28% 2% 7% - 68% 28% 18% 3% 20% 28% 84%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 56% 41% 45% 97% 63% - 68% 54% 80% 64% 80% 4% 71%
Donald Trump|39% 9% 40% 22% 2% 18%  100% 32% 14% 20% 20% 20% 95% 5%
Not sure|15% 35% 18% 33% 1% 18% - - 32% - 17% - 1% 25%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[52% 76% 52% 69% 44% 68%  100% 68%  78% 45% 97% 59% 3% 75%
Donald Trump|40% 4% 32% 11% 50% 30% - 32% 11% 43% 3% 41% 96% 5%
Not sure| 8% 21% 16% 21% 6% 2% - - 11% 13% - - 1% 20%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal | 71% 88% 60% 80% 50% 66% - - 88% 50% 69% 100% 69% 89%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal [18% 8% 32% 16% 24% 11%  100% 68% % 42% 20% - 17% 6%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure|12% 4% 8% 5% 26% 23% - 32% 5% 8% 10% - 14% 5%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|70%  75% 78% 65% 51% 61% - 32% 85% 45% 77% 100% 71% 94%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring|19% 13% 11% 24%  42% 6%  100% 68%  12% 47% 13% - 17% 6%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure[10% 13% 11% 11% 7% 32% - - 3% 8% 10% - 11% -
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Oregon Anti-Govt
Protestors
Support/Oppose
Support the protesters|27% 6% 40% 20% 50% 13% - 32% 20% 31% 25% 20% 32% -
Oppose the protesters(39% 75% 24% 38% 24% 22% - 68% 41% 42% 43% - 33% 51%
Not sure|34% 18% 36% 42% 26% 65%  100% - 40% 27% 31% 80% 35% 49%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick|Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No
Offended by bilingual | 52% 33% 48% 59% 65% 66%  100% 100% 39% 38% 39% 35% 64% 25%
phone menus
Not offended by |40% 59% 48% 40% 24% 32% - - 51% 62% 53% 44% 25% 71%
bilingual phone
menus
Not sure| 8% 9% 4% 1% 10% 2% - - 11% - 9% 20% 11% 5%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No
President Obama will[20% 9% 18% 24% 24% 9% - 100%  10% 11% 29% 20% 25% -
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office
President Obama will|64% 77% 57% 69% 57% 61%  100% - 85% 87% 61% 80% 53% 54%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office
Not sure|16% 13% 25% 7% 19% 30% - - 6% 3% 11% - 22% 46%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly Jim Mike| John| Rand|Marco Rick [Donald
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Gilmore|Huckabee|Kasich| Paul|Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Undecided
Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely
More likely| 4% 4% - 10% 3% - - - 4% - 1% - 5% 6%
Less likely[12% 22% 19% 12% 7% 5% 100% 100% 14% 9% 13% - 11% 5%
Wouldn't make a|84% 74% 81% 78% 88% 95% - - 83% 91% 86% 85% 85% 89%
difference either way
Not sure| 0% - - - 1% - - - - - - 15% - -
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you'll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 36% 54%
Unfavorable|42% 53% 30%
Not sure|14% 12% 16%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Carson Favorability

Favorable|48% 49% 48%
Unfavorable|35% 36% 33%
Not sure|17% 15% 19%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Cruz Favorability

Favorable [ 54% 54% 54%
Unfavorable|29% 31% 28%
Not sure|17% 15% 19%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|55% 48% 63%
Unfavorable|29% 40% 16%
Not sure| 16% 12% 21%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary

Trump Favorability

Favorable|50% 58% 42%
Unfavorable|43% 36% 51%
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Christie Favorability
Favorable|53% 51% 56%
Unfavorable|29% 36% 21%
Not sure|18% 13% 23%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|56% 55% 56%
Unfavorable|25% 31% 19%
Not sure|19% 14% 24%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Gilmore Favorability

Favorable| 6% 7% 5%
Unfavorable|27% 37% 16%
Not sure|67% 56% 79%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42% 42% 42%
Unfavorable|35% 40% 31%
Not sure|23% 18% 28%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




Jr Public Policy

Polling

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your

mind between now and the primary

Kasich Favorability

Favorable|46% 39% 54%
Unfavorable|30% 41% 18%
Not sure|23% 20% 27%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Paul Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

36%
41%
23%

39%
44%
17%

33%
37%
30%

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Santorum Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

27%
44%
30%

26%
51%
23%

27%
35%
38%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush | 10% 11% 9%
Ben Carson| 4% 4% 5%
Chris Christie|11% 9% 14%
Ted Cruz|10% 12% 8%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 1% 7%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 1% - 2%
John Kasich|11% 7% 15%
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 2%
Marco Rubio|15% 13% 17%
Rick Santorum| 1% 0% 1%
Donald Trump | 29% 38% 20%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|53% 100% -
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 47% - 100%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|11% 7% 15%
Ben Carson| 6% 5% 8%
Chris Christie|10% 9% 11%
Ted Cruz|18% 21% 15%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 7% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 2% 2% 2%
John Kasich| 6% 5% 7%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 4%
Marco Rubio|12% 12% 11%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 7% 7%
Undecided | 18% 21% 14%

Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 35% 44% 26%
Jeb Bush|18% 16% 20%
Marco Rubio|26% 20% 32%
Ted Cruz|14% 15% 13%
Not sure| 7% 5% 9%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



dr Public Policy
Polling

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump | 37% 46% 27%
Marco Rubio|34% 29% 39%
Ted Cruz|19% 17% 21%

Not sure|10% 8% 12%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush|26% 27% 25%
Marco Rubio | 32% 26% 38%
Ted Cruz|32% 37% 25%
Not sure|11% 10% 11%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush [45% 36% 54%
Donald Trump [47% 58% 34%
Not sure| 9% 6% 12%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to

It's possible you’ll change your

Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|35% 40% 30%
Marco Rubio|43% 39% 47%
Not sure|22% 21% 23%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|45% 38% 52%
Donald Trump [ 40% 50% 29%
Not sure|15% 12% 19%

Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Rubio/Trump

Marco Rubio
Donald Trump

Not sure

51%
41%
8%

42%
52%
7%

62%
29%
9%
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Base

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal | 70%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure|12%

66%

22%

11%

75%

13%

12%

Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring | 70% 65% 75%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring [ 20% 27% 11%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure|10% 8% 14%
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Oregon Anti-Govt

Protestors

Support/Oppose

Support the protesters | 27% 32% 22%
Oppose the protesters | 39% 39% 38%

Not sure|34% 30% 39%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No

Offended by bilingual [ 52% 58% 47%
phone menus

Not offended by|39% 33% 47%
bilingual phone
menus

Not sure| 8% 10% 6%

Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No
President Obama will | 21% 25% 16%

take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office

President Obama will | 64% 56% 73%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in

office
Not sure|15% 19% 11%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Committed to Choice Yes/No

Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less

Likely
More likely| 4% 5% 2%
Less likely [ 13% 14% 11%
Wouldn't make a|83% 80% 87%
difference either way
Not sure| 0% 0% -

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush Favorability

Favorable|44% 33% 48% 47%
Unfavorable|42% 59% 37% 33%
Not sure|14% 8% 15% 20%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Carson Favorability

Favorable | 48% 55% 49% 35%
Unfavorable | 34% 32% 31% 44%
Not sure|18% 12% 19% 21%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Cruz Favorability

Favorable | 53% 62% 55% 36%
Unfavorable | 29% 25% 28% 38%
Not sure|17% 13% 16% 26%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Rubio Favorability

Favorable|55% 49% 62% 40%
Unfavorable | 28% 36% 25% 27%
Not sure|17% 15% 13% 33%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump Favorability

Favorable|49% 55% 51% 35%
Unfavorable|44% 39% 41% 63%
Not sure| 6% 7% 7% 3%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Christie Favorability

Favorable|53% 48% 60% 38%
Unfavorable | 29% 38% 25% 29%
Not sure|18% 13% 15% 33%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable | 55% 59% 60% 36%
Unfavorable | 26% 27% 24% 29%
Not sure|19% 14% 16% 35%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Gilmore Favorability

Favorable| 6% 12% 4% 6%
Unfavorable|27% 29% 31% 11%
Not sure|67% 59% 65% 84%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Huckabee Favorability

Favorable|42% 47% 44%  30%
Unfavorable | 35% 34% 35% 34%
Not sure|23% 20% 21% 36%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Kasich Favorability

Favorable | 46% 32% 52% 47%
Unfavorable | 30% 42% 29% 17%
Not sure|24% 26% 19% 36%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 35% 41% 31% 39%
Unfavorable|41% 39% 47% 25%
Not sure|24% 19% 22% 37%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Santorum Favorability

Favorable|27% 30% 29% 16%
Unfavorable|43% 40% 46% 37%
Not sure|30% 29% 25% 47%

Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 8% 11% 11%
Ben Carson| 4% 5% 3% %
Chris Christie| 11% 7% 11% 17%
Ted Cruz|10% 20% 9% 2%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 2% 9%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 1% 1% 1% -
John Kasich|11% 9% 9% 18%
Rand Paul| 3% 6% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio|15% 10% 19% 7%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1% -
Donald Trump|29% 29% 30% 23%
Undecided| 2% 1% 1% 5%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Committed to Choice

Yes/No
Firmly committed to [ 53% 67% 54% 29%
your current choice
It's possible you’ll| 47% 33% 46% 71%

change your mind
between now and the
primary

Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|11% 8% 13% 11%
Ben Carson| 6% 6% 7% 5%
Chris Christie|10% 9% 10% 10%
Ted Cruz|18% 18% 21% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 6% 7% 2%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 3% - -
Mike Huckabee| 2% 1% 2% 3%
John Kasich| 6% 4% 7% 5%
Rand Paul| 3% 5% 2% %
Marco Rubio|12% 6% 12% 20%

Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1% -
Donald Trump| 7% 9% 6% 7%
Undecided | 18% 25% 13% 23%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-

uz
Donald Trump|34% 40% 33% 29%
Jeb Bush|18% 13% 19% 20%
Marco Rubio | 26% 17% 31% 21%
Ted Cruz|14% 22% 12% 9%
Not sure| 9% 8% 5% 21%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Trump/Rubio/Cruz

Donald Trump | 36% 40% 36% 29%
Marco Rubio|34% 21% 41% 29%
Ted Cruz|19% 29% 15% 15%

Not sure| 12% 10% % 27%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Bush/Rubio/Cruz

Jeb Bush|26% 25% 27% 26%
Marco Rubio | 31% 24% 34% 29%
Ted Cruz|31% 45% 27% 24%
Not sure|12% 6% 12% 22%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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] Public Policy

Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|45% 35% 49% 49%
Donald Trump | 46% 54% 47% 30%
Not sure| 9% 11% 4% 21%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|35% 52% 31% 22%
Marco Rubio | 42% 30% 49% 37%
Not sure|23% 18% 19% 41%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 52% 45% 40%
Donald Trump|39% 40% 43% 25%
Not sure| 15% 8% 13% 35%
Conservative or Beat Democrat
More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52% 38% 55% 61%
Donald Trump | 40% 52% 40% 26%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5% 13%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal | 70% 61% 73% 76%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 18% 22% 19% 8%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure|12% 17% 8% 16%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring [ 70% 63% 75% 66%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring [ 20% 27% 20% 8%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure| 10% 9% 6% 26%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Oregon Anti-Govt

Protestors
Support/Oppose
Support the protesters|27% 36% 27% 13%
Oppose the protesters|38% 39% 38% 37%
Not sure|35% 25% 35% 50%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 dap
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Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No

Offended by bilingual [ 52% 57% 55% 37%
phone menus

Not offended by|40% 38% 36% 55%
bilingual phone
menus

Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 8%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No

President Obama will | 20% 22% 22% 13%
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office

President Obama will | 63% 62% 63% 66%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office

Not sure|16% 16% 15% 21%

Conservative or Beat Democrat

More concerned with having the candidate| More concerned with having the candidate who has the| Not
Base |who is the most conservative on the issues|best chance of beating a Democrat in the general election| sure

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less

Likely

More likely| 4% 5% 4% 3%

Less likely|13% 17% 13% 5%

Wouldn't make a|83% 78% 84% 92%

difference either way

Not sure| 0% 0% - 1%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 23% 49% 41%
Unfavorable[42% 72% 38% 26%

Not sure|14% 5% 13% 33%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Carson Favorability
Favorable|48% 75% 45% 33%
Unfavorable|34% 9% 40% 30%

Not sure[18% 16% 15% 37%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|54% 84% 47% 55%
Unfavorable|29% 9% 37% 9%

Not sure|17% 7% 16% 37%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Rubio Favorability
Favorable[55% 50% 58% 45%
Unfavorable[28% 39% 29% 13%

Not sure|[17% 10% 13% 43%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump Favorability
Favorable|49% 65% 46% 52%
Unfavorable[44% 29% 48% 38%

Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 10%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Christie Favorability
Favorable|53% 53% 55% 42%
Unfavorable|29% 36% 30% 14%

Not sure{[18% 11% 15% 44%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56% 69% 55% 42%
Unfavorable[25% 22% 27% 17%

Not sure|19% 9% 17% 41%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 6% 6% 5%
Unfavorable[27% 33% 28% 14%

Not sure[67% 61% 66% 82%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42% 61% 38% 40%
Unfavorable[35% 33% 37% 26%

Not sure|23% 6% 25% 34%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|46% 32% 52% 29%
Unfavorable|30% 60% 25% 24%

Not sure|24% 8% 23% 46%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 55% 34% 21%
Unfavorable|41% 35% 44% 29%

Not sure[24% 10% 22% 49%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|27% 46% 23% 24%
Unfavorable[43% 33% 50% 17%

Not sure[30% 22% 27% 60%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 3% 11% 11%

Ben Carson| 4% 9% 2% 9%
Chris Christie[11% 6% 12% 10%
Ted Cruz|10% 30% 5% 15%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 4% 1%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0% -
Mike Huckabee| 1% - 1% -
John Kasich|11% 1% 14% 5%
Rand Paul| 3% 5% 3% -
Marco Rubio|15% 6% 17% 9%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1% -
Donald Trump|29% 34% 27% 34%
Undecided| 2% 1% 1% 5%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|53% 67% 50% 52%
your current choice

It's possible you'll|47% 33% 50% 48%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|11% 5% 13% 9%
Ben Carson| 6% 7% 6% 4%
Chris Christie|10% 3% 12% 2%
Ted Cruz|17% 38% 14% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 5% 7% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 2% 2% 2% -
John Kasich| 6% 2% 7% 4%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 4% 1%
Marco Rubio|11% 1% 15% 7%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1% -
Donald Trump| 7% 18% 5% 5%
Undecided [18% 15% 14% 50%

Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump([35% 39% 33% 39%
Jeb Bush|17% 8% 20% 13%
Marco Rubio|25% 6% 31% 18%
Ted Cruz|14% 44% 8% 12%
Not sure| 9% 2% 8% 17%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|36% 40% 35% 38%

Marco Rubio[34% 10% 40% 24%

Ted Cruz(19% 45% 12% 23%

Not sure|11% 5% 12% 14%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|26% 12% 30% 19%

Marco Rubio[31% 11% 38% 16%

Ted Cruz(31% 74% 21% 36%

Not sure|12% 3% 11% 28%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush[45% 17% 52% 36%
Donald Trump|46% 71% 40% 52%
Not sure| 9% 12% 8% 12%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz(35% 75% 27% 30%
Marco Rubio[42% 18% 49% 32%
Not sure|23% 6% 23% 38%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 57% 44% 43%
Donald Trump|39% 42% 38% 40%
Not sure|15% 1% 18% 17%
Tea Party Yes/No
Not
Base Yes No| sure
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio[52% 34% 57% 40%
Donald Trump|40% 62% 35% 45%
Not sure| 8% 3% 8% 14%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal|71% 51% 75% 72%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal|18% 36% 14% 16%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure(12% 13% 11% 12%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring|70% 51% 73% 77%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring|19% 45% 15% 16%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure|10% 1% 12% 8%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Oregon Anti-Govt
Protestors
Support/Oppose

Support the protesters|27% 47% 22% 31%

Oppose the protesters[39% 26% 43% 27%
Not sure[34% 27% 35% 42%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No

Offended by bilingual [52% 73% 46% 58%
phone menus

Not offended by[40% 23% 45% 29%
bilingual phone
menus

Not sure| 8% 4% 8% 14%

Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No

President Obama will[20% 34% 18% 17%
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office

President Obama will[64% 53% 69% 44%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office

Not sure|16% 13% 13% 40%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Tea Party Yes/No

Not
Base Yes No| sure

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely

More likely| 4% 3% 4% 6%
Less likely|12% 18% 12% 6%

Wouldn't make a[84% 79% 84% 88%
difference either way

Not sure| 0% 1% 0% -

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 46% 44%
Unfavorable|42% 33% 44%
Not sure|14% 21% 12%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 48% 64% 43%
Unfavorable|34% 15% 40%
Not sure|18% 20% 17%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|54% 66% 50%
Unfavorable|29% 13% 34%
Not sure|17% 21% 16%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55% 63% 53%
Unfavorable|28% 15% 32%
Not sure|17% 21% 15%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 49% 43% 51%
Unfavorable|44% 47% 43%
Not sure| 6% 9% 5%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 60% 51%
Unfavorable|29% 19% 32%
Not sure|18% 20% 17%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56% 58% 55%
Unfavorable|25% 20% 27%
Not sure|19% 22% 18%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 5% 6%
Unfavorable|27% 25% 27%
Not sure|67% 70% 66%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 42% 62% 36%
Unfavorable|35% 15% 41%
Not sure|23% 23% 23%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 46% 49% 45%
Unfavorable|30% 27% 31%
Not sure|24% 24% 24%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 32% 37%
Unfavorable|41% 37% 42%
Not sure|24% 31% 22%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|27% 39% 23%
Unfavorable|43% 24%  49%
Not sure|30% 38% 28%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 12% 9%
Ben Carson| 4% 9% 3%
Chris Christie[11% 8% 12%
Ted Cruz|10% 20% 7%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 5% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 1% 1% 1%
John Kasich|11% 7% 12%
Rand Paul| 3% 1% 4%
Marco Rubio|15% 15% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0%
Donald Trump | 29% 16% 33%
Undecided| 2% 3% 1%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to [ 53% 47% 54%
your current choice
It's possible you'll| 47% 53% 46%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|11% 12% 11%
Ben Carson| 6% 4% 7%
Chris Christie|10% 6% 11%
Ted Cruz|17% 20% 17%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 7% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 2% 4% 1%
John Kasich| 6% 6% 6%
Rand Paul| 3% 1% 4%
Marco Rubio|11% 13% 11%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 9% 7%
Undecided | 18% 17% 19%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 35% 22% 38%
Jeb Bush|17% 13% 19%
Marco Rubio [ 25% 30% 24%
Ted Cruz|14% 26% 10%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 36% 22% 41%
Marco Rubio|34% 38% 33%
Ted Cruz|19% 30% 15%
Not sure|11% 11%  12%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|26% 17% 29%
Marco Rubio | 31% 34% 30%
Ted Cruz|31% 39% 29%
Not sure|12% 10% 13%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|45% 47%  45%
Donald Trump | 46% 40% 48%
Not sure| 9% 13% 7%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Not sure

8%

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|35% 42% 33%
Marco Rubio|42% 45% 42%
Not sure|23% 13% 26%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 63% 40%
Donald Trump | 39% 26% 43%
Not sure|15% 11% 17%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52% 60% 49%
Donald Trump [ 40% 30% 44%

10% 7%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 71% 73% 70%

background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose a criminal | 18% 9% 20%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure|12% 18% 10%

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No

Base Yes No

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring | 70% 67% 71%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring [ 19% 17% 20%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure|10% 16% 8%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Oregon Anti-Govt
Protestors
Support/Oppose
Support the protesters | 27% 22% 28%
Oppose the protesters | 39% 42% 38%
Not sure|34% 35% 34%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No
Offended by bilingual [ 52% 47% 53%
phone menus
Not offended by |40% 47% 38%
bilingual phone
menus
Not sure| 8% 5% 9%
Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No
President Obama will| 20% 19% 21%
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office
President Obama will | 64% 64% 64%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office
Not sure|16% 18% 16%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Polling

Evangelical
Christian Yes/No
Base Yes No
Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely
More likely| 4% 2% 4%
Less likely [12% 12% 13%
Wouldn't make a|84% 85% 83%
difference either way
Not sure| 0% 1% -
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable [ 44% - 62% 48% 47% 35%
Unfavorable|42% 62% 30% 35% 41% 52%
Not sure|[14% 38% 7% 17% 12% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|[48%  38% 15% 36% 55% 59%
Unfavorable|34% 62% 57% 45% 29% 23%
Not sure|18% - 29% 20% 15% 18%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|54% 60% 35% 32% 60% 75%
Unfavorable|29%  40% 46% 41% 24% 19%
Not sure|17% - 19% 27% 16% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55%  32% 29% 46% 65% 58%
Unfavorable|28% 68% 32% 31% 21% 33%
Not sure|17% - 39% 23% 15% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable|49%  79% 60% 40% 50% 59%
Unfavorable|44% 21% 37% 57% 40% 35%
Not sure| 6% - 3% 3% 10% 5%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|[53% 62% 34% 43% 63% 55%
Unfavorable|29%  28% 46% 29% 21% 37%
Not sure|[18% 10% 20% 28% 16% 8%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56%  10% 52% 38% 66% 66%
Unfavorable|25%  77% 26% 31% 23% 21%
Not sure{19% 13% 22% 32% 12% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% - % 7% 5% 6%
Unfavorable|27% 21% 10% 23% 26% 35%
Not sure|[67%  79% 83% 69% 69% 59%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42%  32% 44% 28% 49% 50%
Unfavorable|35%  49% 34% 37% 37% 30%
Not sure[23%  19% 22% 36% 14% 20%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Kasich Favorability
Favorable|46%  38% 48% 48% 50% 39%
Unfavorable|30% 53% 27% 17% 33% 43%
Not sure|24% 10% 25% 35% 18% 18%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 38% 27% 22% 43% 44%
Unfavorable|41% 62% 51% 44% 37% 40%
Not sure|24% - 22% 34% 20% 16%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|27% - 43% 13% 31% 36%
Unfavorable|43% 62% 38% 44% 43% 43%
Not sure[30% 38% 19% 43% 26% 21%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% - 17% 15% 10% 3%
Ben Carson| 4% - 2% 4% 2% %
Chris Christie[11% 30% 3% 14% 10% 9%
Ted Cruz|10% - - 2% 12% 19%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 13% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0% - -
Mike Huckabee| 1% - - - 1% 1%
John Kasich|11% - 24% 15% 8% 7%
Rand Paul| 3% 28% - 3% 3% 4%
Marco Rubio|15% - 31% 12% 16% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - 1% 1%
Donald Trump|29% 29% 12% 26% 30% 33%
Undecided| 2% - 7% 4% 0% 0%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to[53% 57% 23% 44% 52% 66%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 47%  43% 7% 56% 48% 34%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|11% 21% 7% 17% 10% 7%
Ben Carson| 6% - 10% 3% 10% 6%
Chris Christie [ 10% - 14% 9% 11% 8%
Ted Cruz|17% 41% - 12% 20% 22%
Carly Fiorina| 6% - - 5% 8% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - - - - 3%
Mike Huckabee| 2% - - 3% - 2%
John Kasich| 6% 10% 5% 8% 5% 3%
Rand Paul| 3% - 7% 5% 1% 3%
Marco Rubio|11%  10% 11% 11% 11% 13%
Rick Santorum| 1% - - 1% 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% - 26% 5% 4% 12%
Undecided [18% 19% 21% 22% 18% 13%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump|35%  79% 51% 31% 34% 36%
Jeb Bush|17% 21% 22% 25% 18% %
Marco Rubio [ 25% - 19% 31% 24% 22%
Ted Cruz|14% - - 2% 19% 25%
Not sure| 9% - 7% 12% 5% 10%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

] Public Policy

Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|36%  79% 61% 36% 34% 35%
Marco Rubio|34% - 28% 37% 37% 28%
Ted Cruz|19% - - 10% 22% 28%
Not sure[11% 21% 11% 18% 7% 9%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|26% 10% 37% 33% 23% 20%
Marco Rubio|31%  10% 26% 34% 33% 25%
Ted Cruz|31% 47% 30% 17% 34% 45%
Not sure|[12%  34% 7% 16% 10% 10%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|45% 21% 52% 57% 45% 29%
Donald Trump|46%  79% 27% 35% 48% 59%
Not sure| 9% - 20% 8% 7% 11%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|35% 51% 45% 17% 36% 54%
Marco Rubio|42%  40% 40% 48% 45% 33%
Not sure|[23% 10% 15% 35% 20% 14%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% - 20% 37% 51% 54%
Donald Trump|39% 66% 44% 39% 37% 40%
Not sure|[15%  34% 36% 24% 11% 7%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52%  21% 48% 54% 53% 48%
Donald Trump|[40%  79% 31% 35% 43% 44%
Not sure| 8% - 22% 11% 4% 8%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal | 71%  85% 81% 85% 64% 59%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal | 18%  15% 7% 10% 18% 29%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure|12% - 12% 5% 18% 12%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base | liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring|70% 100% 89% 84% 65% 57%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring [ 19% - 8% 5% 22% 35%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure|10% - 2% 10% 13% 8%
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Polling

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Oregon Anti-Govt
Protestors
Support/Oppose
Support the protesters|27%  18% 13% 21% 27% 37%
Oppose the protesters(39% 57% 76% 48% 33% 29%
Not sure|34% 24% 11% 31% 40% 34%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No
Offended by bilingual [52% 61% 42% 39% 58% 61%
phone menus
Not offended by|[40% 39% 43% 52% 35% 31%
bilingual phone
menus
Not sure| 8% - 15% 9% 7% 8%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No
President Obama will| 20% - 38% 14% 20% 27%
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office
President Obama will [64%  82% 52% 71% 64% 55%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office
Not sure|[16% 18% 10% 15% 16% 18%
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely
More likely| 4% 18% 8% 6% 2% 3%
Less likely|12%  18% 15% 12% 7% 20%
Wouldn't make a|84% 64% 77% 82% 91% 77%
difference either way
Not sure| 0% - - - 0% 1%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 46% 43%
Unfavorable|42% 35% 47%

Not sure|14% 19% 10%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable | 48% 46% 50%
Unfavorable|34% 36% 32%

Not sure|18% 17% 18%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|54% 46% 60%
Unfavorable|29% 36% 24%

Not sure|17% 18% 17%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 57% 54%
Unfavorable|28% 27% 29%

Not sure|17% 16% 17%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable|49% 45% 53%
Unfavorable|44% 49%  40%

Not sure| 6% 6% 7%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 49% 57%
Unfavorable|29% 30% 28%

Not sure|18% 22% 15%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56% 53% 58%
Unfavorable|25% 21% 29%

Not sure|19% 26% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 9% 4%
Unfavorable|27% 21% 31%

Not sure|67% 70% 65%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42% 38% 45%
Unfavorable|35% 37% 34%

Not sure|23% 25% 21%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 46% 48% 45%
Unfavorable|30% 23% 36%

Not sure|24% 29% 20%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable| 36% 30% 41%
Unfavorable|41% 40% 41%

Not sure|24% 30% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Santorum Favorability
Favorable|27% 24% 29%
Unfavorable|43% 41% 45%

Not sure|30% 35% 26%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush | 10% 11% 9%

Ben Carson| 4% 7% 2%
Chris Christie|11% 11% 11%
Ted Cruz|10% 9% 11%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 1% 1% 0%

John Kasich|11% 10% 11%
Rand Paul| 3% 4% 3%
Marco Rubio|15% 15% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% 0% 1%
Donald Trump|29% 25% 32%
Undecided| 2% 4% 0%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 53% 53% 52%
your current choice

It's possible you'll| 47% 47% 48%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|11% 9% 13%
Ben Carson| 6% 4% 8%
Chris Christie| 10% 9% 10%
Ted Cruz|17% 15% 20%

Carly Fiorina| 6% 6% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1%
Mike Huckabee| 2% 2% 1%
John Kasich| 6% 6% 5%
Rand Paul| 3% 2% 4%
Marco Rubio|11% 14% 9%
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% 0%
Donald Trump| 7% 6% 8%

Undecided | 18% 24% 14%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz

Donald Trump | 35% 29% 39%
Jeb Bush|17% 18% 17%
Marco Rubio [ 25% 27% 24%
Ted Cruz|14% 13% 15%

Not sure| 9% 12% 6%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 36% 32% 40%

Marco Rubio | 34% 35% 33%

Ted Cruz|19% 18% 19%

Not sure|11% 15% 8%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|26% 26% 26%

Marco Rubio | 31% 33% 29%

Ted Cruz|31% 22% 38%

Not sure|12% 18% 7%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush|45% 50% 41%
Donald Trump | 46% 44% 48%
Not sure| 9% 7% 10%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Cruz/Rubio

Ted Cruz|35% 25% 43%
Marco Rubio|42% 49% 37%
Not sure|23% 26% 20%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz/Trump

Ted Cruz|46% 46% 45%
Donald Trump|39% 36% 42%
Not sure|15% 19% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio | 52% 58% 47%
Donald Trump [ 40% 35% 45%

Not sure| 8% 8% 8%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support a criminal [ 71% 74% 68%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Oppose a criminal | 18% 16% 19%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy afirearm

Not sure|12% 10% 13%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring | 70% 75% 66%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring [ 19% 15% 23%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure|10% 10% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Oregon Anti-Govt
Protestors
Support/Oppose

Support the protesters [ 27% 22% 31%

Oppose the protesters | 39% 36% 41%
Not sure|34% 42% 28%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No

Offended by bilingual [ 52% 43% 60%
phone menus

Not offended by [ 40% 48% 33%
bilingual phone

menus
Not sure| 8% 9% 7%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Obama Take Away

Guns Yes/No

President Obama will | 20% 21% 20%
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office

President Obama will | 64% 64% 64%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office

Not sure| 16% 16% 16%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely

More likely| 4% 4% 4%
Less likely [ 12% 10% 14%

Wouldn't make a|84% 86% 82%
difference either way

Not sure| 0% 0% 0%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 49% 48% 38%
Unfavorable|42% 51% 34% 53%
Not sure|14% - 17% 10%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 48% 52% 53% 40%
Unfavorable|34% 41% 30% 41%
Not sure|18% % 17% 20%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 15% 57% 49%
Unfavorable|29% 74% 26% 32%
Not sure|17% 12% 16% 19%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 49% 62% 44%
Unfavorable|28% 51% 24% 34%
Not sure|17% - 14% 22%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|49% 51% 51% 46%
Unfavorable|44% 49% 42% 47%
Not sure| 6% - 7% 6%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable|53% 38% 58% 46%
Unfavorable|29% 46% 26% 32%
Not sure|18% 17% 15% 23%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable [ 56% 90% 61% 46%
Unfavorable|25% 5% 22% 32%
Not sure|19% 5% 18% 22%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 31% 6% 5%
Unfavorable|27% 46% 27% 25%
Not sure|67% 23% 67% 69%
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Polling

Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42% 7% 43% 41%
Unfavorable|35% 7% 33% 36%
Not sure|23% 17% 24% 23%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Kasich Favorability
Favorable | 46% 74% 49% 40%
Unfavorable|30% 20% 28% 33%
Not sure|24% % 22% 27%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 36% - 34% 40%
Unfavorable|41% 88% 42% 37%
Not sure|24% 12% 25% 23%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|27% 7% 29% 25%
Unfavorable|43% 82% 42% 43%
Not sure|30% 12% 29% 32%
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 12% 12% 7%
Ben Carson| 4% 31% 5% 2%
Chris Christie|11% 31% 11% 11%
Ted Cruz|10% - 11% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 15% 3% 4%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 1% - 1% -
John Kasich|11% - 8% 15%
Rand Paul| 3% - 2% 5%
Marco Rubio | 15% - 15% 14%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump | 29% 5% 29% 30%
Undecided| 2% 7% 1% 2%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to [ 53% 95% 54% 49%
your current choice
It's possible you'll [ 47% 5% 46% 51%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|11% - 11% 13%
Ben Carson| 6% - 7% 6%
Chris Christie|10% 7% 11% 8%
Ted Cruz|17% - 15% 23%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 5% 6% 6%
Jim Gilmore| 1% - 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 2% - 1% 2%
John Kasich| 6% - 7% 4%
Rand Paul| 3% - 2% 6%
Marco Rubio|11% 43% 15% 5%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 15% 6% 8%
Undecided [ 18% 31% 18% 18%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump | 35% 51% 34% 35%
Jeb Bush|17% 43% 18% 16%
Marco Rubio [ 25% - 25% 27%
Ted Cruz|14% - 14% 14%
Not sure| 9% % 9% 9%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump | 36% 82% 35% 37%
Marco Rubio|34% 18% 37% 29%
Ted Cruz|19% - 19% 19%
Not sure|11% - 10% 15%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|26% 75% 27% 22%
Marco Rubio | 31% - 32% 31%
Ted Cruz|31% 20% 28% 36%
Not sure|12% 5% 13% 11%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Bush/Trump
Jeb Bush|45% 49% 45% 45%
Donald Trump | 46% 51% 47% 45%
Not sure| 9% - 8% 10%
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|35% 15% 34% 38%
Marco Rubio|42% 48% 45% 38%
Not sure|23% 38% 21% 24%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 18% 48% 43%
Donald Trump | 39% 51% 40% 38%
Not sure|15% 31% 13% 19%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52% 49% 53% 50%
Donald Trump [ 40% 51% 39% 42%
Not sure| 8% - 8% 8%
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 71% 93% 70% 70%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal | 18% 7% 20% 14%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure|12% - 10% 15%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose
Support a bill barring | 70% 93% 71% 69%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Oppose a bill barring [ 19% % 20% 19%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure|10% - 9% 12%
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Oregon Anti-Govt
Protestors
Support/Oppose
Support the protesters | 27% 55% 26% 27%
Oppose the protesters | 39% 45% 40% 36%
Not sure|34% - 34% 36%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No
Offended by bilingual [ 52% 60% 56% 46%
phone menus
Not offended by |40% 40% 36% A47%
bilingual phone
menus
Not sure| 8% - 9% 8%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No
President Obama will| 20% 33% 21% 18%
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office
President Obama will | 64% 60% 63% 65%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office
Not sure|16% % 16% 17%
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely
More likely| 4% 40% 3% 3%
Less likely [12% - 13% 13%
Wouldn't make a|84% 60% 84% 84%
difference either way
Not sure| 0% - 0% 0%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|44% 46% 42% 46%
Unfavorable|42% 39% 45% 41%
Not sure|[14% 15% 14% 13%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|48% 45% 51% 47%
Unfavorable[34% 35% 35% 32%
Not sure|[18% 20% 15% 21%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|54% 53% 54% 53%
Unfavorable[29% 27% 30% 30%

Not sure|{17% 20% 15% 17%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|55% 49% 55% 63%
Unfavorable[28% 30% 29% 25%

Not sure|[17% 20% 16% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable|49% 52% 48% 49%
Unfavorable|44% 46% 44% 41%

Not sure| 6% 2% 8% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Christie Favorability
Favorable[53% 42% 54% 66%
Unfavorable[29% 38% 29% 16%

Not sure[18% 20% 17% 18%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|56% 42% 61% 64%
Unfavorable|[25% 27% 25% 23%

Not sure{19% 31% 13% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Gilmore Favorability
Favorable| 6% 10% 4% 5%
Unfavorable[27% 22% 32% 23%

Not sure|[67% 68% 64% 72%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|42% 37% 41% 50%
Unfavorable|35% 32% 41% 29%

Not sure[23% 31% 19% 21%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Kasich Favorability
Favorable|46% 36% 49% 54%
Unfavorable[30% 31% 33% 25%

Not sure{24% 33% 19% 21%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|36% 48% 31% 26%
Unfavorable[41% 25% 48% 49%
Not sure|[24% 27% 21% 24%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Santorum Favorability
Favorable|27% 24% 28% 28%
Unfavorable|43% 37% 47% 45%
Not sure|[30% 39% 25% 28%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|10% 12% 8% 10%

Ben Carson| 4% 5% 4% 5%
Chris Christie[11% 13% 10% 11%
Ted Cruz|10% 7% 11% 12%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 2% 6% 3%
Jim Gilmore| 0% - - 0%
Mike Huckabee| 1% 2% 1% -
John Kasich[11% 4% 14% 14%
Rand Paul| 3% 5% 3% 1%
Marco Rubio|15% 14% 16% 12%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump|[29% 32% 27% 28%
Undecided| 2% 3% 0% 2%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|53% 54% 52% 51%
your current choice

It's possible you'll|47% 46% 48% 49%
change your mind
between now and the

primary
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|11% 11% 13% 9%
Ben Carson| 6% 6% 7% 6%
Chris Christie [ 10% 5% 11% 14%
Ted Cruz|17% 21% 17% 14%
Carly Fiorina| 6% 2% 7% 9%

Jim Gilmore| 1% 2% - -
Mike Huckabee| 2% 2% 2% 2%
John Kasich| 6% 2% 7% 9%
Rand Paul| 3% 6% 2% 2%
Marco Rubio[11% 10% 12% 13%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 6% 10% 4%
Undecided [18% 28% 12% 17%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Trump/Bush/Rubio/Cr-
uz
Donald Trump([35% 37% 33% 34%
Jeb Bush|17% 14% 19% 19%
Marco Rubio|25% 25% 27% 23%
Ted Cruz|14% 11% 16% 15%
Not sure| 9% 12% 6% 9%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump/Rubio/Cruz
Donald Trump|[36% 39% 34% 36%

Marco Rubio[34% 28% 38% 34%

Ted Cruz(19% 17% 19% 19%

Not sure[11% 16% 9% 10%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Rubio/Cruz
Jeb Bush|26% 27% 25% 26%

Marco Rubio|31% 27% 35% 30%

Ted Cruz(31% 32% 31% 30%

Not sure|[12% 15% 9% 13%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Bush/Trump

Jeb Bush[45% 42% 46% 47%
Donald Trump |[46% 48% 46% 44%
Not sure| 9% 10% 8% 9%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz/Rubio
Ted Cruz|35% 30% 38% 35%
Marco Rubio|42% 35% 48% 43%
Not sure|[23% 35% 14% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Cruz/Trump
Ted Cruz|46% 41% 48% 46%
Donald Trump|39% 41% 38% 38%
Not sure|[15% 18% 13% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Rubio/Trump
Marco Rubio|52% 53% 51% 50%
Donald Trump|[40% 37% 43% 40%

Not sure

8%

9%

6%

9%

January 4-6, 2016
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Background Checks
Support/Oppose

Support acriminal | 71% 57% 79% 75%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Oppose acriminal | 18% 27% 13% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm

Not sure|12% 16% 8% 12%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring|70% 58% 73% 82%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring|19% 28% 18% 11%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure|10% 14% 9% 7%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Oregon Anti-Govt
Protestors
Support/Oppose

Support the protesters|27% 31% 23% 27%

Oppose the protesters[39% 35% 43% 37%
Not sure[34% 34% 34% 36%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Offended by Bilingual
Menus Yes/No

Offended by bilingual [52% 43% 54% 59%
phone menus

Not offended by|[40% 51% 36% 32%
bilingual phone
menus

Not sure| 8% 5% 10% 9%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Obama Take Away
Guns Yes/No

President Obama will[20% 22% 19% 20%
take all Americans’
guns away during his
final year in office

President Obama will[64% 59% 68% 61%
not take all
Americans’ guns away
during his final year in
office

Not sure[16% 18% 13% 19%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely

More likely| 4% 4% 4% 4%
Less likely|12% 13% 12% 12%

Wouldn't make a|84% 83% 84% 83%
difference either way

Not sure| 0% - - 1%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 515 likely Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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January 4-6, 2016

Survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 70%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 21%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 85%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 8%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 36%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 15%
NOE SUIME e, 49%

The Democratic candidates for President are
Hillary Clinton, Bernie Sanders, and Martin
O’Malley. If the election was today, who would
you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiiee e, 47%
Bernie Sanders.........cccocveiviiiii s 44%
Martin O'Malley ...........c.cccceeeiiiiiiiiieiceeieen. 3%
NOLSUIE ... 6%

Are you firmly committed to your current choice
for President, or is it possible you'll change
your mind between now and the primary?

Firmly committed to your current choice ......... 65%

It's possible you'll change your mind between
now and the primary .........ccccccoeevviieeiee s

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 Given the same list of choices, who would be
your second choice for the Democratic
candidate for President in 20167

Hillary Clinton.........ccoovievieeeiieeec e, 23%
Bernie SANAErS ..........cccovveveeeeeeeseerersenis 25%
Martin O'MaMIEY .........ovveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeererees 12%
NOE SUIE ..o 40%

Q7 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 24%
Somewhat liberal ... 33%
MOEIALe. .....eeveeieeiiiiiiieeee e 36%
Somewhat conservative............ccceeeeeeeiiiinins 6%
Very CONSErvative ........cccccoivuvreeeeeeeeniiieneeeenn 1%
Q8 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 55%
VN, 45%
Q9 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ... 67%
Republican..........cooiiiieiiiiii e 1%
Independent / Other........cccoooiiiieeiiiiiiiiiieeen. 32%

Q10 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 33%
BB 80 B5 oot 44%
Older than 65.......ovvveeeiiieeee s 23%
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Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|71% 93% 48% 41% 75%
Unfavorable|21% 3% 39% 54% 8%
Not sure| 9% 4% 13% 6% 17%
Democratic Primary
Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure
Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 85% 78% 96% 54% 77%
Unfavorable| 7% 10% 2% 40% 8%
Not sure| 7% 12% 1% 6% 15%
Democratic Primary
Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 36% 37% 37% 61% 15%
Unfavorable|15% 14% 16% 8% 17%
Not sure|49% 49% 47% 31% 69%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|47%  100% - - -

Bernie Sanders|44% - 100% - -
Martin O'Malley| 3% - - 100% -
Not sure| 6% - - - 100%

Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin
Base |Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to | 65% 68% 62% 49%
your current choice

It's possible you'll | 35% 32% 38% 51%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Democratic Primary

Hillary| Bernie| Martin| Not
Base [Clinton|Sanders|O'Malley| sure

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|23% - 51% 13% 7%
Bernie Sanders | 25% 50% - 47% 9%
Martin O'Malley| 12% 11% 15% - 4%

Not sure|40% 39% 34% 40% 80%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|70% 71% 70%
Unfavorable|22% 23% 20%
Not sure| 8% 7% 11%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Sanders Favorability

Favorable | 86% 86% 85%
Unfavorable| 7% 8% 6%
Not sure| 7% 6% 9%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [ 38% 39% 36%
Unfavorable|15% 17% 11%
Not sure|48% 45% 53%
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|[mind between now and the primary
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton | 50% 53% 44%
Bernie Sanders | 46% 44% 50%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 3% 5%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Committed to Choice

Yes/No

Firmly committed to
your current choice

It's possible you’ll change your
mind between now and the primary

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 65%

your current choice

It's possible you'll
change your mind
between now and the

35%

100%

100%

primary
Committed to Choice Yes/No
Firmly committed to It's possible you’ll change your
Base | your current choice|mind between now and the primary

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|24% 22% 28%
Bernie Sanders|27% 27% 25%
Martin O'Malley| 12% 16% 5%
Not sure|37% 34% 42%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|70%  79% 7% 63% 36% 82%
Unfavorable|21% 12% 12% 29% 58% 18%
Not sure| 9% 9% 10% 8% 7% -

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat

Very

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|85%  92% 86% 82% 61% 82%
Unfavorable| 8% 3% 7% 7% 34% 18%
Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 10% 5% -
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36% 51% 37% 29% 13% 64%
Unfavorable|15% 11% 14% 16% 25% -
Not sure|[49% 37% 49% 55% 63% 36%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|47%  46% 52% 42% 38% 82%
Bernie Sanders|44% 47% 40% 45% 46% -
Martin O'Malley| 3% 2% 4% 3% 11% -
Not sure| 6% 4% 4% 10% 5% 18%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to|65% 84% 64% 53% 62% 22%
your current choice
It's possible you'll[35%  16% 36% 47% 38% 78%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base [liberal liberal [ Moderate|conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton|23%  29% 23% 22% 3% -
Bernie Sanders|25% 29% 31% 20% 15% 18%
Martin O'Malley|12%  19% 6% 13% 2% 18%
Not sure|40% 22% 39% 45% 79% 64%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

70%
21%
9%

71% 69%
19% 24%
10% 7%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|85% 85% 85%

Unfavorable| 8% 6% 10%
Not sure| 7% 9% 5%
Gender

Base Womanl Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 36% 33% 40%
Unfavorable|15% 11% 19%

Not sure|49% 56% 41%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Democratic Primary

Hillary Clinton
Bernie Sanders
Martin O'Malley

Not sure

47%
44%
3%
6%

51%
38%
5%
6%

42%
50%
2%
6%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to [ 65% 65% 64%
your current choice

It's possible you'll | 35% 35% 36%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|23% 21% 25%
Bernie Sanders | 25% 28% 22%
Martin O'Malley| 12% 10% 14%

Not sure|40% 40% 39%

Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 70% 79% 39% 53%
Unfavorable|21% 16% 43% 31%
Not sure| 9% 5% 18% 16%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable | 85% 86% 76% 82%
Unfavorable| 8% 8% - 8%
Not sure| 7% 6% 24% 10%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [ 36% 43% - 23%
Unfavorable|15% 12% 11% 20%
Not sure|49% 45% 89% 57%
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|47% 55% % 30%
Bernie Sanders | 44% 36% 76% 58%
Martin O'Malley| 3% 3% 16% 3%
Not sure| 6% 6% - 8%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Committed to Choice
Yes/No
Firmly committed to [ 65% 68% 89% 56%
your current choice
It's possible you'll | 35% 32% 11% 44%
change your mind
between now and the
primary
Party
Independent
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Hillary Clinton|23% 19% 39% 31%
Bernie Sanders|25% 29% - 19%
Martin O'Malley| 12% 13% - 10%
Not sure|40% 39% 61% 41%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable(70% 65% 71% 76%
Unfavorable|21% 28% 21% 11%
Not sure| 9% 7% 8% 13%

January 4-6, 2016

survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy
Polling

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|85% 82% 87% 85%
Unfavorable| 8% 8% 8% 7%

Not sure| 7% 10% 5% 8%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|36% 36% 35% 38%
Unfavorable|15% 12% 16% 16%

Not sure|[49% 52% 49% 46%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Hillary Clinton|47% 44% 45% 54%

Bernie Sanders|44% 47% 44% 36%

Martin O'Malley| 3% 3% 5% 2%

Not sure| 6% 6% 6% 8%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Committed to Choice
Yes/No

Firmly committed to|[65% 60% 68% 65%
your current choice

It's possible you'll[35% 40% 32% 35%
change your mind
between now and the
primary

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Hillary Clinton|23% 27% 22% 19%
Bernie Sanders|25% 15% 29% 34%
Martin O'Malley|12% 11% 13% 9%

Not sure|[40% 46% 35% 38%

January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 480 likely Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



	PPP_Release_NH_106
	GOPToplines
	GOPTabs
	DemToplines
	DemTabs

